
TV 10 OS Järvamaa II etapp 
30.01.2013 Türi 

 
TN 

35 m/tj  
1. Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 TPK 6.8 6.7 
2. Maria-Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 TPK 7.1 6.7 
3. Kaisa Timm 17.09.2001 Koeru KK 7.2 7.5 
4. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 PÜG 7.6 7.6 
5. Elin Lõoke 16.07.2001 Koeru KK 7.9 7.7 
6. Kätlyn Tamm 19.01.2001 Koeru KK 7.6 7.7 
7. Kirke Grünmann 23.01.2002 Koeru KK 7.9 7.8 
8. Cärolin Kruus 26.08.2001 TPK 8.0 8.1 
9. Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru KK 8.1 8.1 
10. Tuuli Oja 24.08.2002 TPK 8.2 8.1 
11. Helina Viigand 27.08.2002 TPK 8.4 8.3 
12. Jane-Ly Laug 08.10.2002 Koeru KK 8.7 8.8 
13. Airika Heinaste 21.08.2002 Koeru KK 9.1 9.3 
 
Kõrgushüpe 
1. Kirke Grünmann 23.01.2002 Koeru KK 1.20 
2. Maria-Eliisabet Avamere 08.08.2002 TPK 1.15 
3. Kätlyn Tamm 19.01.2001 Koeru KK 1.10 
4. Emili Liis Osula 16.02.2003 PÜG 1.10 
5. Elin Lõoke 16.07.2001 Koeru KK 1.05 
6. Jane-Ly Laug 08.10.2002 Koeru KK 1.05 
7. Kaisa Timm 17.09.2001 Koeru KK 1.00 
8. Kai-Melli Kapten 15.12.2001 TPK 1.00 
9. Helina Viigand 27.08.2002 TPK 0.95 
10. Tuuli Oja 24.08.2002 TPK 0.95 
11. Airika Heinaste 21.08.2002 Koeru KK 0.90 
12. Ketrin Päri 28.01.2003 Koeru KK 0.85 
 
 

TV 
35 m/tj 
1. Johanna Ilves 05.01.1999 Koeru KK 5.8 
2. Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 6.5 
3. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 TPK 8.0 
 
Kõrgushüpe 
1. Johanna Ilves 05.01.1999 Koeru KK 1.35 
2. Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 1.30 
3. Krislin Päri 21.10.2000 Koeru KK 1.05 
4. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 TPK 1.00 
 
Kuulitõuge (sisekuul 2 kg) 
1. Johanna Ilves 05.01.1999 Koeru KK 10.93 
2. Lishanna Ilves 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 8.90 
3. Karmen Karu 13.03.2000 TPK 7.82 
4. Krislin Päri 21.10.2000 Koeru KK 4.97 
 
 



 
 

PN 
35 m/tj 
1. Kren Kask 04.07.2001 TPK 6.4 6.2 
2. Jaagup Luts 20.03.2002 TPK 6.4 6.2 
3. Andres Viidikas 21.01.2001 TPK 6.4 6.5 
4. Elmar Braks 05.01.2001 Koeru KK 7.0 7.0 
5. Marek Koroljov 29.10.2001 Koeru KK 7.1 7.1 
6. Andreas Villem 11.28.2002 TPK 7.4 7.3 
7. Robin Avamere 26.08.2005 TPK 7.8 7.7 
8. Karl Henrich Kajakas 24.04.2003 TPK 8.3 7.7 
9. Peep-Priidik Jalas 30.05.2001 Koeru KK 8.3 8.4 
 
Kõrgushüpe 
1. Andres Viidikas 21.01.2001 TPK 1.30 
2. Marek Koroljov 29.10.2001 Koeru KK 1.15 
3. Elmar Braks 05.01.2001 Koeru KK 1.05 
4. Andreas Villem 11.28.2002 TPK 1.05 
5. Peep-Priidik Jalas 30.05.2001 Koeru KK 1.00 
6. Karl Henrich Kajakas 24.04.2003 TPK 1.00 
7. Jaagup Luts 20.03.2002 TPK 0.95 
 
 

PV 
35 m/tj 
1. Mehis Neem 16-11.1999 Koeru KK 5.8 5.7 
2. Kevin Mesjatsev 16.03.1999 TPK 6.4 6.2 
3. Martin Laiv 28.02.2000 TPK 6.7 6.6 
4. Ergo Olonen 18.02.2000 TPK 7.1 7.3 
5. Mark-Hubert Heil 07.07.1999 Koeru KK 7.5 7.3 
6. Raino Kanne 22.06.2000 Koeru KK 7.6 7.4 
 
Kõrgushüpe 
1. Mehis Neem 16-11.1999 Koeru KK 1.50 
2. Martin Laiv 28.02.2000 TPK 1.35 
3. Mark-Hubert Heil 07.07.1999 Koeru KK 1.20 
4. Raino Kanne 22.06.2000 Koeru KK 1.20 
5. Ergo Olonen 18.02.2000 TPK 1.15 
 
Kuulitõuge (sisekuul 3 kg) 
1. Mehis Neem 16-11.1999 Koeru KK 11.25 
2. Indrek Huopolainen 28.12.1999 TPK 9.80 
3. Mark-Hubert Heil 07.07.1999 Koeru KK 9.28 
4. Raino Kanne 22.06.2000 Koeru KK 8.91 
 
 
 
 
Peakohtunik: Lea Valang 
Peasekretär: Ann Valang 
 


